extend the lease upon the rental terms set forth in paragraph 3(b) herein. 

3. RENT.    During the initial twelve (12) month and fifteen (15) day term of the Lease, the 

Tenant agrees to pay the City, without demand, monthly rent in the amount of two thousand 

five hundred dollars ($2,500.00). This Lease shall be a “triple net” lease and the rental 

amount is net of all expenses associated with operation of the Premises as a restaurant 

including, without limitation, all taxes common area maintenance costs, and insurance 

associated with the Premises.

[...]

Effective on January 1, 2027 and on each annual calendar anniversary of that date 

thereafter during the term of this Lease and any extensions thereto, Tenant’s monthly 

rent shall be increased by three percent (3%) over the previous year’s monthly rent.  

For illustration, net monthly rent shall be two thousand five hundred seventy-five 

dollars and no cents ($2,575.00) from January 1, 2027 through December 31, 2027 

and shall be two thousand six hundred fifty-two dollars and twenty-five cents 

($2,652.25) from January 1, 2028 through December 31, 2028.  

c. Due Date.  All monthly installments of rent shall be payable in advance on or before